

Government of West Bengal WEST BENGAL HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD



Memo No.: 1708/HFW-53024/6/2023-HRB SEC-Dept. of H&FW Date

Date:06.10.2023

Notice on Recruitment for the post of WBMES Cadre/Associate Professor, Infectious Disease [Re-advertisement]

The West Bengal Health Recruitment Board invites online applications from eligible candidates for recruitment to 02 (Two) Post of WBMES Cadre/Associate Professor, Infectious Disease [Readvertisement] under Department of Health & Family Welfare, MES Branch, Government of West Bengal.

1. Category wise break up of Vacant post:

Name of the Post: WBMES Cadre/Associate Professor, Infectious Disease [Re-advertisement]							
Post	UR	sc	ST	OBC-A	OBC-B	Unreserved (PWD)	TOTAL
WBMES Cadre/Associate Professor, Infectious Disease	01	01	00	00	00	00	02

- 2. Only online registration and submission of application will be allowed on the official website of WBHRB (<u>www.wbhrb.in</u>) between 10.10.2023 (10:00 HRS) to 31.10.2023 (14:00 HRS).
- Details of eligibility, Scale of Pay, other conditions, Advertisement etc. will be available in West Bengal Health Recruitment Board Website i.e., <u>www.wbhrb.in</u>, in Advertisement Section vide Advertisement No.: <u>R/WBMES Cadre - Associate Professor, Infectious</u> Disease /20/2023 Dated: 06.10.2023.

Date: 06.10.2023

Sd/-

Secretary & Controller of Examinations West Bengal Health Recruitment Board